11-06-2006

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office   Z   5 05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0011 To the Honore ble Commissione. 1033326	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of converying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Institut Straumenn AG	Name: Straumann Holdings AG		
	Peter-Merian-Weg 12		
	Internal CH-4002 Basel. Switzerland Address:		
Additional and the second of t			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes P No.  Nature of conveyance:			
•			
	2. Name:		
☐ Other	Z. Norite.		
Execution Date: November 15, 2005	Internal Address:		
Execution Date: 140vember 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口Yes 图 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5,456,723 Issued: October 10, 1995		
	s etteched? Dives E No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  5		
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7; Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
ABELIMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	II Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit account number: 01-0035		
• •	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information document.  Alexar der Zinchuk Reg. 30,541  Nanta of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    Constant   December 15, 2005   Signature   Date  Into and document: 3		

"EXPRESS MAIL" Libel No.: ER 842053791US Date of Deposit: December 15, 2005 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0313 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Institut Straumann AG, of Waldenburg, Switzerland is the owner of U.S. Patent 5,456,723 granted on October 10, 1995 for METALLIC ILMPLANT ANCHORABLE TO BONE TISSUE FOR REPLACING A BROKEN OR DIS EASED BONE as per an Assignment from Samuel G. Steinemann, St. Sulpice, Sw tzerland; and Lutz Claes, Ulm, Germany to Institut Straumann AG which was sub nitted for recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation on October 19, 1992 and recorded at Reel 6293, Frame 0206, and

WHEREAS, Straumann Holding AG, having its principal place of bus ness at Peter Merian-Weg 12, CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by said Straumann Holding AG and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Institut Straumann AG has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Institut Straumann AG said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Institut Straumann AG for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Institut Straumann AG if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative.

representative.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have	ve hereunto set my hand this 🤳	May of November	
2005:	A Herie Signature	Mun	
	Dr. Andreas L. Meier General Counsel	Gilbert Achermann President & CEO	
	Name		
	7		
In the presence of Witness:  Te Pouclo Vogic  Signature	Title		
Petronela Vasiu Name Dato: 15.11.200 5			

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, New York NY 10017-5621

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0314